

SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY SPECIAL EDUCATION LOCAL PLAN AREA (SELPA) NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The San Luis Obispo County SELPA hereby gives notice that a Public Hearing will be held as follows:

TOPIC OF HEARING

Special Education Hearing on the San Luis Obispo County SELPA:

- Contacts and Certifications for 2025-26
- Annual Budget Plan for 2025-26
- Annual Service Plan for 2025-26

A copy of the Draft SELPA Annual Budget Plan and Annual Service Plan may be inspected at:

https://www.sloselpa.org/governance/

After the Public Hearing, the SLO SELPA will adopt the Contacts and Certifications (Section A), Annual Budget Plan (Section D), and Annual Service Plan (Section E) for the San Luis Obispo County SELPA.

HEARING DATE: May 16, 2025

TIME: 8:00 am

PHYSICAL LOCATION: San Luis Obispo County Office of Education

3350 Education Drive, San Luis Obispo, CA 93405

VIRTUAL LINK: https://slocoe-org.zoom.us/j/98042651529?pwd=12JDX7yQvNU8AB

xosFWHwMJFRAo8zc.1

Meeting ID:980 4265 1529

Passcode: 433270

Phone Number to Join Zoom Meeting:

Dial: 1(669)900-9128 Meeting ID: 980 4265 1529

Passcode: 433270

For additional information, contact Amber Gallagher, SELPA Executive Director, at (805) 782-7301.